Bid Evaluation Report

- 1. Name of Procuring Agency: Institute Of Business Administration, Karachi
- IT/97/2015-16 2. Tender Reference No:
- 3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: CISCO Core Network Up-gradation.
- Single Stage Two Envelop 4. Method of Procurement:
- 5. Tender Published: SPPRA 26-Nov-2015 SPPRA-S.No: 25893/2015

01

6. Total Bid documents sold; (Available on website)

7. Total Bids Received:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 14-12-2015

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 01

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 0

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 15-1-2016

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder Unit Price	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	M/s DWP Technologies	PKR 11,821,324/-	1 st	Open Market	Lowest & Most Evaluated Bidder	Recommended for award the contract

Recommendations: - The offered amount of Rs. 11,821,324/-(C&F) by M/s. DWP Technologies has been recommended by the cocurement Committee to award the work on the basis of their technical qualifying and lowest offered price bid.

۰.,

٠,

IBA (Internal Member)

Mr.Syed Jehanzeb

Assistant Manager

IBA (Internal Member)

Dr. Nasir Touheed

Professor

BA (Fylernal Member)

Mr.Haris Quershi

HEJ Karachi University

NIT No:-

A.

SPPRA # 25893

Method and procdure of procurement:-

Open Competitive Bidding (National) (Single Stage Two Envelope)

Descrition of Work:-

Cisco Core Network Upgradation Project (IT/97/2015-16)

Bidders Eleigibility Qualification Report

Eligibiltiy Qualification Criteria

S.No.	Eligibility Qualification Criteria	Bidder's Name M/s DWP.
1	Registration with PEC(if applicable)	-
2	NTN	Yes
3	Sales Tax Registration	Yes
4	Professional Tax	Yes
5	Registration with sindh Revenue Board(SRB	-
	Qualification Criteria	
6	Minimum three year experience of relevant filed	Yes
7	Required Bid Security is attached	Yes
8	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes
9	Bid is signed, named & stamped by authorized person of the firm along with authorization letter	Yes
10	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	-
	Qualified/ Disqualified	Qualified

Note:- The procurement agency may modify the criteria as per their requirement.

Chairman TEC-ICT IBA Karachi

Method and procedure of procurement: <u>National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage – Two</u> <u>Envelope)</u>

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING (Financial)

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 15-01-2016 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all/ following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.

The following bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission:

S. #	Name of Company	Name Person	Contact #	Signature
1	DWP Technologies	WASEEM SHER	0302 8289217	382
2				

The bids were opened at <u>11:30AM</u> in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed the page of financial proposal/bids.

Following is the details of bids announced:

S. No.	Name of Bidder	Offered Price	Amount of Bid Security (5%)	Pay Order No./ Date
1	Dwp Fechnete gies (prt)(FD)	1821 324/2	750,000	scp 119211 Jupy
2			1	//

The committee shall examine all the bids as per the Qualification/ eligibility criteria provided in the bidding documents, arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders.

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair.

SA 15/1/16 M/15/1/16 M/15/1/16 when

Method and procedure of procurement: <u>National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage – Two</u> Envelope)

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING (Financial)

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on $\underline{15-01-2016}$ for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all/ following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.

The following bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission:

S.#	Name of Company	Name Person	Contact #	Signature
1	DWP Technologies Prot. (+2)	WASEEM SWER	0302 8289217	382
2	****	***		
L				

The bids were opened at <u>11:30AM</u> in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed the page of financial proposal/bids.

Following is the details of bids announced:

S. No.	Name of Bidder	Offered Price	Amount of Bid Security (5%)	Pay Order No./ Date
1	Dwp Fechnete gies (PV+) UFD	1824 324/2	750,000	Scp 119211 Jup 415
2			1	

The committee shall examine all the bids as per the Qualification/eligibility criteria provided in the bidding documents, arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders.

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair.

read

5/1/16 1.1.14

Technical & Financial Evaluation of Cisco Core Network Up-Gradation Project IT/ 97/2015-16 IBA Network Uperade

	Nexus 9K	DX0	
President	Description	900 Pite	
1 N9K-C9504-B3	Nexus 9504 Chassis Bundle with 1 Sup 3 PS 2 SC 4 FM 3 FT	1	4,191,
6 N9K-PAC-3000W-B	Nexus 9500 3000W AC PS Port-side Intake	3	228,
7 N9K-X9464TX	Nexus 9500 linecard 48p 1/10G-T plus 4p QSFP P	1	1,143,
8 N9K-X9464PX	Nexus 9500 linecard 48p 1/10G SFP+ plus 4p QSFP P	1	1,143,
9 N95-LAN1K9=	LAN Enterprise License for Nexus 9500 Platform	1	1,143,
0 SFP-10G-LR	10GBASE-LR SFP Module	4	1,217,
	Cises 7811 Volton Bingle	Con	citant
Product	Description	0107 9203	
1 CISCO2911-V/K9	Cisco 2911 Voice Bundle PVDM3-16 UC License PAK FL-CUBE10	1	273,
5 FL-CUBEE-5	Unified Border Element Enterprise License - 5 sessions	2	228,
5 PVDM3-16U64	PVDM3 16-channel to 64-channel factory upgrade	1	171,
Product	Description	005 091 001	
1 CISCO2921-SEC/K9	Cisco 2921 Security Bundle w/SEC license PAK	1	350,
3 HWIC-2FE	Two 10/100 routed port HWIC	1	110,
	ASA 3515 Internet Firewall	Cen	plient
2 ASA5515-FPWR-K9	ASA 5515-X with FirePOWER Services 6GE AC 3DES/AES SSD	Opy and	403,
4 L·AC·PLS-P-G	Cisco AnyConnect Plus Perpetual License Group		119,
	A© Sector	······································	ollent
Product 1 CSACS-5.6-VM-K9	ACS 5.8 VMWare Software And Base License	1	1,096,
	TOTAL		11,821,

• · · •

SLA						
1 Prices of SLA after three Years Warranty (Fourth Year)	1	1,222,902				
2 Prices of SLA after three Years Warranty (Fifth Year)	1	1,222,902				

Note:-

Only company M/s DWP Technologies has participated in the bid and qualified technically.

 $\langle \rangle$

workerk